



PAPSTAR GmbH • Daimlerstraße 4-8 • 53925 Kall / Eifel

PAPSTAR GmbH

Daimlerstraße 4-8
53925 Kall / Eifel
Germany

Phone: +49 (0) 2441 / 83-0
Fax: +49 (0) 2441 / 83-100

www.papstar.com
info@papstar.de

GLN-Nr.: 40 02911 00000 7
USt.-IdNr.: DE 122498424

Datum: **08.01.2014**

Declaration of Compliance

Hereby we confirm, that our following product

PAPSTAR Art.-Nr. 16730
250 Fingerfood skewers 12 cm "Golf"

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the German Commodity Ordinance (or the respective stipulations laid down in the European Regulations on Plastic materials) as well as and regulation 1935/2004/EC, both in their relevant versions.

Furthermore the article complies with

§§ 30 und 31 German Food and Feed Code (Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch - LFGB)

Commission regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Specification of the intended use or limitations:

- Types of food intended to come into contact with the material:
Dry, wet and fatty foodstuff up to 120°C
- Types of food not intended to come into contact with the material:
Dry, wet and fatty foodstuff at a temperature above 120°C

It is obligation of the filler to ensure that the packaging is suitable for the aimed processing and downstream use circumstances.

The traceability of the product is ensured according to regulation (EC) 1935/2004 via the product identification.



PAPSTAR GmbH
Daimlerstraße • 53925 Kall
Postfach • 53922 Kall
Telefon (02441) 83-0 • Fax (02441) 83-100